
AjA Project 
Sandra Ainslie 
Executive Director 
PO Box 15695 
San Diego, CA  92175 
Phone: (619) 233-7001 
Email: sandra@ajaproject.org 
Website: www.ajaproject.org 
 

Athenaeum Music & Arts Library 
Erika Torri 
Executive Director 
1008 Wall Street 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
Phone: (858) 454-5872 
Email: etorri@ljathenaeum.org 
Website: www.ljathenaeum.org 
 

California Ballet 
Maxine Mahon 
Director 
4819 Ronson Court 
San Diego, CA  92111 
Phone: (858) 560-5676 
Email: mmahon@californiaballet.org 
Website: www.californiaballet.org 
 

Camarada 
Beth Ross-Buckley 
Executive Director 
4474 Hortensia ST 
San Diego, CA  92103 
Phone: (619) 231-3702 
Email: music@camarada.org 
Website: www.camarada.org 
 

Center for World Music 
John Gabriel 
Executive Director 
137 Highline Tr 
El Cajon, CA  92021 
Phone: (619) 440-7046 
Email: johnRgabriel@gmail.com 
Website: www.centerforworldmusic.com 
 

Chronos Theatre Group 
Doug Hoehn 
Managing Director 
7319 Santa Barbara St 
Carlsbad, CA  92011 
Phone: (858) 245-3575 
Email: doughoehn@hotmail.com 
Website: www.chronostheatre.com 
 

City Ballet 
Jo Anne Emery 
Managing Director 
PO Box 99072 
San Diego, CA  92169 
Phone: (858) 274-6058 
Email: joanne.emery@cityballet.org 
Website: www.cityballet.org 
 

Classics for Kids 
Marion Scire 
Executive Director 
2555 State Street 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 231-2133 
Email: mscire@classics4kids.com 
Website: www.classics4kids.com 
 

FY 2011 Organizational Support Program (OSP) Contractors 



Common Ground Theater 
Hassan El Amin 
Artistic Consultant 
5105 Federal Blvd Ste 207 
San Diego, CA  92105-5455 
Phone: (619) 263-7911 
Email: cgtheatre@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.commongroundtheatre.org 
 

Cygnet Theatre 
Bill Schmidt 
Executive Director 
2410 Congress ST 
San Diego, CA  92110 
Phone: (619) 698-5855 
Email: bill@cygnettheatre.com 
Website: www.cygnettheatre.com 
 

Diversionary Theatre 
Dan Kirsch 
Executive Director 
4545 Park Boulevard, #101 
San Diego, CA  92116 
Phone: (619) 220-6830 
Email: dkirsch@diversionary.org 
Website: www.diversionary.org 
 

Eveoke Dance Theatre 
Nikki Dunnan 
Executive Director 
2811-A University Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92104 
Phone: (619) 238-1153 
Email: nikki@eveoke.org 
Website: www.eveoke.org 
 

Fern Street Community Arts 
Laura Stansell 
Executive Director 
PO Box 621004 
San Diego, CA  92162 
Phone: (619) 235-9756 
Email: laura@fernstreetcircus.com 
Website: www.fernstreetcircus.org 
 

Finest City Performing Arts dba: Gay Men's Chorus of 
San Diego 
Berry Carpenter 
President 
1010 University Avenue PMB 1887 
San Diego, CA  92103 
Phone: (619) 944-4747 
Email: president@sdgmc.org 
Website: www.gmcsd.org 
 

Gaslamp Quarter Historical Foundation 
Melissa Trew 
Executive Director 
410 Island Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 233-4692 
Email: melissa@gaslampquarter.org 
Website: www.gaslampquarter.org 
 

Japanese Friendship Garden Society of San Diego 
Luanne Kanzawa 
Executive Director 
2125 Park Boulevard 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 232-2721 
Email: luannel@niwa.org 
Website: www.niwa.org 
 



La Jolla Historical Society 
John Bolthouse 
Executive Director 
PO Box 2085 
La Jolla, CA  92038 
Phone: (858) 459-5335 
Email: jbolthouse@lajollahistory.org 
Website: www.lajollahistory.org 
 

La Jolla Music Society 
Christopher Beach 
President & Artistic Director 
7946 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite 309 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
Phone: (858) 459-3724 
Email: cbeach@ljms.org 
Website: www.lajollamusicsociety.org 
 

La Jolla Playhouse 
Michael Rosenberg 
Managing Director 
PO Box 12039 
La Jolla, CA  92039 
Phone: (858) 550-1070 
Email: mrosenberg@ljp.org 
Website: www.lajollaplayhouse.org 
 

La Jolla Symphony & Chorus 
Diane Salisbury 
Executive Director 
9500 Gilman Drive, UCSD 0361 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0361 
Phone: (858) 822-3774 
Email: dsalisbury@lajollasymphony.com 
Website: www.lajollasymphony.com 
 

Lyric Opera San Diego 
Leon Natker 
General Director 
2891 University Avenue, Suite 1 
San Diego, CA  92104 
Phone: (619) 231-5714 
Email: lnatker@lyricoperasandiego.org 
Website: www.lyricoperasandiego.org 
 

Mainly Mozart 
Nancy Laturno-Bojanic 
Executive Director 
2802 Juan Street, Suite 29 
San Diego, CA  92110 
Phone: (619) 239-0100 
Email: nlaturno@mainlymozart.org 
Website: www.mainlymozart.org 
 

Malashock Dance 
Paloma Patterson 
Executive Director 
2650 Truxton Road, Suite 202 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone: (619) 260-1622 
Email: paloma@malashockdance.org 
Website: www.malashockdance.org 
 

Maritime Museum of San Diego 
Raymond Ashley 
Executive Director 
1492 N Harbor Drive 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 234-9153 
Email: ashley@sdmaritime.org 
Website: www.sdmaritime.org 
 



Media Arts Center San Diego 
Ethan van Thillo 
Executive Director 
921 25th Street 
San Diego, CA  92102 
Phone: (619) 230-1938 
Email: ethan@mediaartscenter.org 
Website: www.mediaartscenter.org 
 

Mingei International Museum 
Rob Sidner 
Director 
1439 El Prado 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 239-0003 
Email: director@mingei.org 
Website: www.mingei.org 
 

Mo'olelo Performing Arts 
Seema Sueko 
Artistic Director 
PO Box 710564 
San Diego, CA  92171-0564 
Phone: (858) 761-3871 
Email: seema@moolelo.net 
Website: www.moolelo.net 
 

Museum of Contemporary Art San Diego 
Hugh Davies 
Executive Director 
700 Prospect Street 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
Phone: (858) 454-3541 
Email: hmdavies@mcasd.org 
Website: www.mcasd.org 
 

Museum of Photographic Arts 
Deborah Klochko 
Director 
1649 El Prado 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 238-7559 
Email: klochko@mopa.org 
Website: www.mopa.org 
 

New Children's Museum 
Rachel Teagle 
Executive Director 
200 West Island Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 233-8792 
Email: rteagle@thinkplaycreate.org 
Website: www.thinkplaycreate.org 
 

Old Globe Theatre 
Louis Spisto 
Executive Producer 
PO Box 122171 
San Diego, CA  92112-2171 
Phone: (619) 231-1941 
Email: lspisto@theoldglobe.org 
Website: www.theoldglobe.org 
 

Patricia Rincon Dance Collective 
Stephen Keyes 
Company Manager 
438 Fulvia Street 
Encinitas, CA  92024 
Phone: (760) 632-5340 
Email: rincondance@pacbell.net 
Website: www.rincondance.org 
 



Persian Cultural Center 
Shahla Salah 
President 
PO Box 500914 
San Diego, CA  92150 
Phone: (619) 920-4136 
Email: shahlasalah@aol.com 
Website: www.pccsd.org 
 

PGK Project 
Peter Kalivas 
Artistic Director 
2220 C St, # 315 
San Diego, CA  92102 
Phone:  
Email: ThePGKProject@aol.com 
Website: www.thepgkproject.com 
 

Playwrights Project 
Cecilia Kouma 
Managing Director 
2356 Moore Street, Suite 204 
San Diego, CA  92110-3019 
Phone: (619) 239-8222 
Email: ckouma@playwrightsproject.org 
Website: www.playwrightsproject.org 
 

Prophet World Beat Productions 
Makeda Cheatom 
Executive Director 
2100 Park Boulevard 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 230-1190 
Email: makeda@worldbeatcenter.org 
Website: www.worldbeatcenter.org 
 

Samahan Filipino American Performing Arts & 
Education Center 
Lolita Carter 
Executive Director 
1442 Hillsmont Drive 
El Cajon, CA  92020 
Phone: (619) 444-7528 
Email: lindsay.carter@sdsu.edu 
Website: www.samahanphilippinedance.com 
 

San Diego Air & Space Museum 
Jim Kiddrick 
President/CEO 
2001 Pan American Plaza 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 234-8291 
Email: jkidrick@sdasm.org 
Website: www.sandiegoairandspace.org 
 

San Diego Archaeological Center 
Cindy Stankowski 
Executive Director 
16666 San Pasqual Valley Road 
Escondido, CA  92027 
Phone: (760) 291-0370 
Email: cstankowski@sandiegoarchaeology.org 
Website: www.sandiegoarchaeology.org 
 

San Diego Art Institute 
Timothy Field 
Persident/CEO 
1439 El Prado 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 236-0011 
Email: director@sandiego-art.org 
Website: www.sandiego-art.org 
 



San Diego Automotive Museum 
Paula Brandes 
Executive Director 
2080 Pan American Plaza 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 231-2886 
Email: paula@sdautomuseum.org 
Website: www.sdautomuseum.org 
 

San Diego Ballet 
Robin Morgan 
Executive Director 
2650 Truxtun Road, Suite 102 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone: (619) 294-7378 
Email: sandiegoballet@aol.com 
Website: www.sandiegoballet.org 
 

San Diego Center for Jewish Culture 
Wendy Sabin-Lasker 
Director 
4126 Executive Drive 
La Jolla, CA  92037 
Phone: (858) 362-1152 
Email: wendysl@lfjcc.com 
Website: www.lfjcc/sdcjc 
 

San Diego Chamber Orchestra 
Tyler Hewes 
Executive Director 
11772 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite 212 
San Diego, CA  92121 
Phone: (858) 350-0290 
Email: tyler.hewes@orchestranova.org 
Website: www.sdco.org 
 

San Diego Children's Choir 
Donna Icenhower 
Executive Director 
6635 Flanders Drive, Suite H 
San Diego, CA  92121 
Phone: (858) 587-1087 
Email: donnaicenhower@sdcchoir.org 
Website: www.sdcchoir.org 
 

San Diego Chinese Historical Society 
Alexander Chuang 
Executive Director 
404 Third Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92101-6803 
Phone: (619) 333-9888 
Email: info@sdchm.org 
Website: www.sdchm.org 
 

San Diego Civic Youth Ballet 
Katy Sanders 
Managing Director 
2125 Park Boulevard, Suite 209 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 233-3060 
Email: katy@sdcyb.org 
Website: www.sdcyb.org 
 

San Diego Dance Theater 
Jean Isaacs 
Executive/Artistic Director 
2650 Truxton Road, #108 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone: (619) 225-1803 
Email: jeanmisaacs@yahoo.com 
Website: www.sandiegodancetheater.org 
 



San Diego Early Music Society 
Mark Lester 
President 
PO Box 82008 
San Diego, CA  92138-2008 
Phone: (619) 226-4246 
Email: mlestersd@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.sdems.org 
 

San Diego Guild of Puppetry 
Lynne Jennings 
Chair 
2203 Saratoga Street 
Oceanside, CA  92054 
Phone: (619) 427-8088 
Email: lynnejenn@aol.com 
Website: www.sandiegoguildofpuppetry.org 
 

San Diego Historical Society 
David Kahn 
Executive Director 
1649 El Prado, Suite 3 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 232-6203 
Email: david.kahn@sandiegohistory.org 
Website: www.sandiegohistory.org 
 

San Diego Junior Theatre 
Will Neblett 
Executive Director 
1650 El Prado, Suite 208 
San Diegio, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 239-6207 
Email: will@juniortheatre.com 
Website: www.juniortheatre.com 
 

San Diego Master Chorale 
Joanne Couvrette 
Executive Director 
6540 Lusk Boulevard, Suite C136A 
San Diego, CA  92121 
Phone: (858) 581-2203 
Email: execdirector@sdmasterchorale.org 
Website: www.sdmasterchorale.org 
 

San Diego Model Railroad Museum 
John Rotsart 
Executive Director 
1649 El Prado, #4 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 696-0199 
Email: jrotsart@sdmrm.org 
Website: www.sdmrm.org 
 

San Diego Museum Council 
Theresa Kosen 
Executive Director 
PO Box 3836 
San Diego, CA  92163 
Phone: (619) 276-0101 
Email: tkosen@san.rr.com 
Website: www.sandiegomuseumcouncil.org 
 

San Diego Museum of Art 
Julianne Markow 
Deputy Director, Operations and Finance 
PO Box 122107 
San Diego, CA  92112-2107 
Phone: (619) 696-1902 
Email: jmarkow@sdmart.org 
Website: www.sdmart.org 
 



San Diego Museum of Man 
Ned Smith 
Interim Executive Director 
1350 El Prado 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 239-2001 
Email: nsmith@museumofman.org 
Website: www.museumofman.org 
 

San Diego Opera 
Ian Campbell 
Executive Director 
1200 3rd Avenue, 18th Floor 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 232-7636 
Email: ian.campbell@sdopera.com 
Website: www.sdopera.com 
 

San Diego Repertory Theatre 
Larry Alldredge 
Managing Director 
79 Horton Plaza 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 231-3586 
Email: lalldredge@sdrep.org 
Website: www.sandiegorep.com 
 

San Diego Society of Natural History 
Michael Hager 
President and CEO 
1778 El Prado 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 255-0216 
Email: mhager@sdnhm.org 
Website: www.sdnhm.org 
 

San Diego Space and Science Foundation 
Jeffrey Kirsch 
Executive Director 
PO Box 33303 
San Diego, CA  92163 
Phone: (619) 685-5700 
Email: jkirsch@rhfleet.org 
Website: www.rhfleet.org 
 

San Diego Symphony Orchestra Association 
Edward Gill 
Executive Director 
1245 7th Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 235-0800 
Email: ebgill@sandiegosymphony.org 
Website: www.sandiegosymphony.org 
 

San Diego Watercolor Society 
Roberta Dyer 
President 
2825 Dewey Road, Suite 105 
San Diego, CA  92106 
Phone: (619) 876-4550 
Email: robertaforsdws@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.sdws.org 
 

San Diego Writers Ink 
Kelli Wescott 
Executive Director 
PO Box 34374 
San Diego, CA  92163 
Phone: (619) 284-1343 
Email: kellikwest@gmail.com 
Website: www.sandiegowriters.org 
 



San Diego Young Artists Music Academy 
George Hill 
Executive Director 
4125 Alpha Street, Suite A/B 
San Diego, CA  92113 
Phone: (619) 246-7144 
Email: ghill92113@yahoo.com 
Website: www.mada-choir.org 
 

San Diego Young Artists Symphony 
Mary Alice Hendricks 
Executive Director 
PO Box 23696 
San Diego, CA  92193 
Phone: (619) 235-8067 
Email: maryalice@sandiegostrings.com 
Website: www.sdyas.org 
 

San Diego Youth Symphony and Conservatory 
Dalouge Smith 
President/CEO 
1650 El Prado, #207A 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 233-3232 
Email: dsmith@sdys.org 
Website: www.sdys.org 
 

Save Our Heritage Organisation 
Bruce Coons 
Executive Director 
2476 San Diego Avenue 
San Diego, CA  92110 
Phone: (619) 297-9327 
Email: bruce.coons@sohosandiego.org 
Website: www.sohosandiego.org 
 

Scripps Ranch Theatre 
Ron Lennart 
Executive Director 
10755-F Scripps Poway Pkwy, #187 
San Diego, CA  92131-3921 
Phone: (858) 578-7728 
Email: rlennert@san.rr.com 
Website: www.scrippsranchtheatre.org 
 

Spreckels Organ Society 
Ronald De Fields 
President 
1549 El Prado, Suite 10 
San Diego, CA  92101-1661 
Phone: (619) 702-8138 
Email: rjdefields@netzero.net 
Website: www.sosorgan.com 
 

Sushi Inc. 
Patrick Stewart 
Director 
390 11th Ave 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 235-8466 
Email: patrick@sushiart.org 
Website: www.sushiart.org 
 

Veterans Memorial Center 
Rodrigo Melendez 
Executive Director 
2115 Park Boulevard 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 239-2300 
Email: rod.melendez@veteranmuseum.org 
Website: www.veteranmuseum.org 
 



Westwind Brass 
Jessica Pollock 
Executive Director 
PO Box 86879 
San Diego, CA  92138-6879 
Phone: (619) 501-3562 
Email: jessicampollock@gmail.com 
Website: www.westwindbrass.org 
 

Women's History Museum and Educational Center 
Ashley Gardner 
Executive Director 
2323 Broadway, Suite 107 
San Diego, CA  92102 
Phone: (619) 233-7963 
Email: ashley@womensmuseumsd.org 
Website: www.whmec.org 
 

Young Audiences of San Diego 
John Highkin 
Executive Director 
4007 Camino del Rio S, Suite 212 
San Diego, CA  92108 
Phone: (619) 282-7599 
Email: John.Highkin_YASD@sbcglobal.net 
Website: www.yasandiego.org 
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